
Monday, September 18 
 ProD Day – no school for students 
 Online Ordering for Pizza/Sushi lunches opens today www.emjs.hotlunches.net  
Tuesday, September 19 
 Grade 5 Strings in the morning 
Wednesday, September 20 
 Grades 3- 5 Cross Country 8:00 at Pemberton Park 
Thursday, September 21 
 Grade 5 Strings in the morning 
 Parents Meet the Teacher Night 6:00 – 7:00 pm 
Friday, September 22 
 Grades 3- 5 Cross Country 8:00 at Pemberton Park 
 Chess for Divs 5, 11, 8, and 10 
 
 
 
Monday, September 25 
  
Tuesday, September 26 
 Grade 5 Strings in the morning 
Wednesday, September 27 
 Grades 3- 5 Cross Country 8:00 at Pemberton Park 

Terry Fox Run – Classes will be choosing their run times - if you wish to donate a toonie 
or loonie please do, there will be a collection jar in the office. 
Last day for Online Ordering for Pizza/Sushi lunches www.emjs.hotlunches.net 

Thursday, September 28 
 Grade 5 Strings in the morning 
 PAC Meeting in the library 7:00pm 
Friday, September 29 
 Grades 3- 5 Cross Country 8:00 at Pemberton Park 

Orange Shirt Day - an opportunity for First Nations, local governments, schools and 
communities to come together in the spirit of reconciliation and hope for generations of 
children to come.  Please wear an Orange Shirt today in support. 

 Chess for Divs 5, 11, 8, and 10 
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